Advik Capital Limited

(Formerly known as Advik Industries Limited)
CIN: L65100L1985PLC022505

Regd. Office: Advik House, Plot No.84, Khasra No. 143/84 Extended Lal Dora 100 Ft Road, Kanjhawala, New Delhi-110081 E-mail: info@advikgroup.com | Tel; +91-11-25952595

Fax: +91-11-25952525 | Help Line: +91-9136311500

www.advikgroup.com



Date: 04.09.2018

To
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 539773

Sub: Advertisement of Notice of the 33rd Annual General Meeting, Book closure and remote e- voting in Newspapers

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a statement containing notice of 33rd Annual General Meeting, Book Closure and remote e-voting published in "Financial Express" (English Newspaper) dated 2nd September, 2018 and "Hari Bhoomi" (Regional Newspaper) dated 2nd September, 2018 containing the following details as follows:-

- 1. Notice of 33rd Annual General meeting
- 2. Date of Dispatch of Annual Reports
- 3. Book Closure for 33rd Annual General Meeting
- 4. Remote e-voting details for the purpose of 33rd Annual General Meeting

As per Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has disseminated the above published information in the notice of the 33rd Annual General Meeting & the advertisement uploaded on the Company's website at www.advikgroup.com/ail.

This is for the information and record.

Thanking You

For ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Advik Industries Limited)

Ritika Privam

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Mem No:53502

FE SUNDAY

चित्राद्धाः AMLI (U.P.)

also be forfeited. (6) the interested bide training on e-bidding process etc. may n Tiwari, Mobile No. 8000023297 & 987999 support (a auctiontiger.net.landline No: The Petailed terms and condition

Date: 02.09.2018 Place:Pratapgarh

SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Compa Dividend Option of the following

Scheme Name

SBI Credit Risk Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Dynamic Bond Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Debt Hybrid Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Equity Savings Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Magnum Gilt Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Multi Asset Allocation Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Magnum Medium Duration Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Magnum Income Fund (Quarterly)

Subject to deduction of applicable div

Pursuant to payment of call to the extent of payor

ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Advik Industries Limited)

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505

Registered office: Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor,

Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla, Delhi-110081

Tel No: 011-25952595, Website: www.advikgroup.com/ail,
Email: cs@advikgroup.com, info@advikgroup.com

NOTICE FOR 33rd ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND REMOTE E-VOTING

(A) Annual General Meeting:

Notice is hereby given that the 33" Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Company is schedule to be held on Wednesday, September 26", 2018 at 12:30 PM at the Registered Office of the Company at Plot No. 84, Khasra.No. 143/84, Ground Floor, Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla, Delhi-110081, to transact the business as set out in the Notice convening the said AGM.

The Company has on 01st September, 2018 completed the dispatch of the Annual Report containing Notice of the AGM along with the Audited Financial Statements (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the financial year ended March 31, 2018 and the reports of the Auditors and Directors, to the Members, whose names have appeared in the Register of Members for those holding in physical mode as on 24st August, 2018 either by email to the email ids registered with the Company/Registrar & Share Transfer Agents (RTA/Depository Participant(s), as the case may be or by post at the address registered with the Company/RTA. The Annual Report and other communications sent electronically have been displayed on the Company's website www.advikgroup.com/ail and shall also be available for inspection by the Members at the Registered Office of the Company on all working days, except Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays, between 11:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. up to the date of the AGM. Members are further informed that the audited financial statements of subsidiaries of the Company are also available on the Company's website.

(B) Book Closure:

Notice is further given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Thursday, September 20, 2018 to Wednesday, September 26, 2018 (both days inclusive).

(C) E-voting

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules. 2014, as amended, and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standards 2 on General Meetings, the Company is providing remote e-voting facility for its shareholders to cast their vote electronically from a place other than the venue of the AGM for all the resolutions set forth in the Notice, for which the Company has engaged the services of CDSL as e-voting agency.

All the members are informed that:

The cut-off date for determining eligibility to vote by electronic means is 19th September,

Date of completion of sending Notice of AGM: 1st September, 2018

Any person, who acquires shares and become members of the Company after dispatch of the notice of the AGM and holding shares as of the cut-off date, i.e 19th September, 2018 may obtain the login-id and password by sending an e-mail to cs@advikgroup.com, advikgroup.@yahoo.com and helpdesk.evoting.@cdslindia.com by mentioning their Folio No./ DP ID and Client ID No. However, if such shareholder is already registered with CSDL for remote e-voting then existing user-id and password can be used for casting your vote.

Date & time of commencement of remote e-voting
Date & time of end of remote e-voting

4. The remote e-voting through electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m

POSSESSION NOTICE

And Portion of the Control of the Co

password PIN noted in step (I) above

Change the password PIN with new um 8 digits/characters or combination ongly recommended not to share your ake utmost care to keep your password

ins. Click on remote e-voting: Active

ation Limited".

as Cast Vote page opens. te option and click on "Submit" and also

e cast successfully" will be displayed. n, you will not be allowed to modify your

than individuals, HUF, NRI etc.) are FUPG Format) of the relevant Board per with attested specimen signature of who are authorized to vote, to the singhal9590@gmail.com with a copy

by of the Notice of AGM[for members e Company/Depository Participants(s)

lat the bottom of the Attendance Slip for

mber) USER ID PASSWORD/PIN
) to Sl. No. (I) Above, to cast vote.

requently Asked Questions (FAQs) for or Members available at the downloads I free no.: 1800-222-990.

emote e-voting then you can use your your vote.

d e-mail id in the user profile details of communication(s). portion to their shares of the paid up

cut-off date of 18th September, 2018.

ompany and become member of the ling shares as of the cut-off date i.e. 18th and password by sending a request at

L for remote e-voting then you can use asting your vote. If you forgot your using "Forgot User Details Passavord" contact NSOL at the following toil free

guiter of members or in the register of mes as on the cut-off date only shall be as well as voting at the AGM through

mbership No. 32682) and Proprietor of appointed for as the Scrutinizer for any to scrutinize the voting and remote iner.

discussion on the resolutions on which hance of scrutinizer, by use of "remote or all those members who are present

POSSESSION NOTICE

Irtual Global Education Limited remote

No. as password. The said PDF file

password PIN noted in step (I) above.

Change the password/PIN with new

um 8 digits/characters or combination

angly recommended not to share your asting your vote. If you forgot your

using "Forgot User Details/Password"
contact NSDL at the following toll free

gister of members or in the register of

ories as on the cut-off date only shall be

g as well as voting at the AGM through

mbership No. 32682) and Proprietor of

in appointed for as the Scrutinizer for

pany to scrutinize the voting and remote

of discussion on the resolutions on which stance of scrutinizer, by use of "remote

for all those members who are present

f voting at the general meeting, will first

ereafter unblock the votes cast through

wo winesses not in the employment of

three days of the conclusion of the AGM.

al votes cast in favor or against, if any, to im in writing, who shall countersign the

of the Scrutinizer shall be placed on the

cation in and on the website of NSDL

y the Chairman or a person authorized by

nediately forwarded to the BSE Limited,

Secretary for any grievances connected

EBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures

ction 31 of the Companies Act 2013and

er of Members and the Share Transfer

sed from 19" September, 2018 to 25"

for the purpose of AGM to be held on

THE GLOBAL EDUCATION LIMITED

Sal

dita Singh

Company Secretary

ain Patel Road, New Delhi-110008

purcaion@gmail.com

ticilowing:

valling the remote e-voting facility.

PIN for remote e-voting.

itial password.

FE SUINDAY

WWW.FINANCIALEIPRESS.COM

training on e-bidding process etc. may n

Tiwari, Mobile No. 8000023297 & 987999

support a auctiontiger.net.landline No:

The Petailed terms and condition

(6) the interested bide

AMLI (U.P.)

NOTICE FOR 33" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING.

2018

Date of completion of sending Notice of AGM: 1st September, 2018

Any person, who acquires shares and become members of the Company after dispatch of the notice of the AGM and holding shares as of the cut-off date, i.e 19 September, 2018 may obtain the login-id and password by sending an e-mail to cs@advikgroup.com, advikgroup@yahoo.com and helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com by mentioning their Folio No./ DP ID and Client ID No. However, if such shareholder is already registered with CSDL for remote e-voting then existing user-id and password can be used for casting your vote.

The remote e-voting through electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Monday, 25° September, 2018.5. The Notice of the Annual General Meeting is available on Company's website viz. www.advikgroup.com/ail and on CDSL's website

The Members, who have not cast their vote either through remote e-voting or through Ballot Form, can exercise their voting rights at the AGM. The Company will make necessary arrangements in this regard at the AGM Venue. The facility for voting through electronic voting system ('Insta Poil'' shall be made available at the AGM and the Members Attending the AGM, who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting or through Ballot form, shall be

In case of any grievance in respect of e-voting, Members may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call Helpdesk: 18002005533 or

The result of e-voting shall be announced on or after the AGM of the Company. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website www.advikgroup.com/ail and on the website of CDSL for information of the Members, besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges. A Member entitled to attend and vote at the AGM is entitled to appoint a Proxy to attend and vote instead of himself and the Proxy need not be a Member of the Company. The Instrument appointing the Proxy, in order to be valid and effective, should be deposited at the Registered Office of the

Virendra Kumar Agarwal **Managing Director** DIN:00531255

ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Advik Industries Limited) CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505 Registered office: Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor, Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla, Delhi-110081. Tel No: 011-25952595, Website: www.advikgroup.com/ail. Email: cs@advikgroup.com, info@advikgroup.com

The cut-off date for determining enginitity to vote by electronic means is 19 September,

Date & time of commencement of Sunday, 23rd September, 2018, 9:00 A.M. (IST) remote e-voting Date & time of end of remote Tuesday, 25th September, 2018, 5:00 P.M. (IST) e-voting

viz. www.evotingindia.com

able to vote at the AGM through ("Insta Poll") Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM; however those Members shall not be entitled to cast their vote again at the AGM.

email to cs@advikgroup.com_info@advikgroup.com or call: 011-25952595

Company not less than forty-eight hours before the commencement of the AGM.

For and on behalf of the Board **ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED**

(formerly known as Advik Industries Limited)

September 01, 2018

SBI Multi Asset Allocation

Date: 02.09.2018

Place:Pratapgarh

Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Magnum Medium Duration Fund (Quarterly)

SBI Magnum Income Fund

(Quarterly) # Subject to deduction of applicable div

Pursuant to payment of fall to the extent of paye availability of distributable sunt

schemes, whose name(s) appe maintained by the Depositories

Place: Mumbai

Date: September 01, 2018

(A Joint Ventu Trustee: SBI Muni

> Regd. Office: Bandra (E), M

> > Murtus

New Delhi

10 हजार रुपए चुरा लिये हैं। पुलिस ने शिकायत मिलते ही दुकान के आसंपॉस लगे सीसीटीवी फुटेज खंगालनी शुरू कर दी। फुटेज में पुलिस को दिखाई दिया कि दो आरोपी बाइक पर माता-दीबा ने सवार होकर आए और चोरी कर फरार हो गए। पुलिस वे उनमें से एक की पहचान मोहम्मद समीर मिर्जा उर्फे मुन्ना के रूप में की। पुलिस समीर से पूछताछ कर उसके दूसरे साथी की तलाश कर रही है।

नाबालिग की हत्या करने वाला अरेस्ट

0001 नई दिल्ली। जहांगीरपुरी पुलिस ने रक्षाबंधन पर अगवा कर iom; नाबालिन की हत्या की गुत्थी को सुलझा लिया है। पुलिस ने इस मामले में एक आरोपी कों गिरपतार किया है। आरोपी का नाम राजकमार (३५) है। पुलिस अधिकारी की माने तो आरोपी पर panies पहले से कई मामले दर्ज है। पुलिस आरोपी से पूछताछ कर ent & GM") of मामले की जांच कर रही है। डीसीपी असलम खाँन ने बताया day of कि जहांगीर पूरी पुलिस को शिकायत मिली कि एक नाबालिंग 110038 रक्षाबंधन वालें दिन लापता हो गया है। पुलिस ने मामला दर्ज कर नाबालिन की तलाश शुरू कर दी। इस दौरान बृहस्पतिवार March, icating पुलिस को नाबालिंग का शव बोरे में बंद एक नहर के पास n 01st मिला। उसकी गर्दन पर चोट के निशान थे। पुलिस ने हत्या का ed with मामला दर्ज कर आरोपी की तलाश शुरू कर दी। पुलिस ने गुप्त सूचना के आधार पर आरोपी रॉनकुमार को निरंपतार o have कुरा सूर्यना के आयार पर जारावा राजपुर्वात के जायसी Annual कर लिया। पूछताछ में आरोपी ने पुलिस को बताया कि आपसी is also रंजिश के चलते उसने नाबालिंग की हत्या की है।

युवक पर किया जानलेवा हमला

नई दिल्ली। जाफराबाद थाना अंतर्गत शुक्रवार रात पांच युवकों ने एक युवक पर जानलेवा हमला कर दिया। घटना के: AGM बाद पांचों युवक मौके से फरार हो गए। सूवना मिलने पर मौके पहुंची पुलिस ने युवक को अस्पताल में मतीं कराया, जह ^{sacted} उसे उपचार दिया जा रहा है। युवक का नाम शुमम है। पुलिस ने शुभम की शिकायत पर मामला दर्ज कर लिया है। पुलिस घटना स्थल पर लगे सीसीटीवी फुटेज खंगाल बदमारों की तलाश कर रही है। पुलिस के मुताबिक, देर रात करीब नो बजे ctronic पुलिस को मीजपुर सब्जी मंडी के पास मोली चलने की सुवन मिली। सूचना मिलते ही पुलिस मीके पर पहुंच गई। पुलिस को m. IST मौके पर एक युवक गंभीर हालत में मिला। पुलिस में उसे तूर अस्पताल में भर्ती कराया, जहां उसे उपचार दिया जा रहा है। M and पुलिस अधिकारी का कहना है कि पुलिस को मौके से कोई गोली का खोल नहीं मिला, न ही कोई गोली चलाने की पुड़ी ember, कर रहा है। पुलिस अधिकारी का कहना है कि आरोपियों को ग Call पहचान कर ली गई है। जल्द ही उन्हें पकड़ लिया जाएगा।

आधकारा क मुताबिक, तान दिन पहले पादरी ने अपने घर के बाहर ने से हुई बर्थ-डे पार्टी पर घर के बाहर पंडाल

दाना युवका न पुलिस का बताया कि खाना खाने से मना करने पर उन्होंने शरास्त में पत्थर फेंके थे।

एडविक कैपिटल लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में एडविक इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के रूप में जानी जाती) CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505

पंजी कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 84, खसरा नं. 143/84, भू-तल, विस्तारित लाल डोरा, कंझावला, दिल्ली-110081

Tel No: 011-25952595, Website: www.advikgroup.com/all, Email: cs@advikgroup.com, info@advikgroup.com

३३वीं वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक, बुक क्लोजर और दरस्थ ई-वोटिंग हेतु सूचना

(ए) वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक :

TED

rialized

8, may

nall be

एतद् द्वारा सूचना दो जाती है कि कम्पनी के सदस्यों की 33वीं वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक (एजीएम) डक्त एजीएम आयोजित करने की सूचना में विनिर्दिष्ट अनुसार विजनेस का निष्पादन करने के लिये बुधवार 26 सितम्बर 2018 को अप. 12,30 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में प्लॉट नं. 84, खसरा नं. 143/84, भू-तल, विस्तास्ति लाल डोस, कंझावला, दिल्ली-110081 में आयोजित की जानी निर्धारित है।

कम्पनी ने 31 मार्च 2018 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष हेतु अंकेक्षित वित्तीय विवरणों (स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित दोनों) सहित एजीएम की सूचना निहित चार्षिक रिपोर्ट का प्रेषण 01 सितम्बर 2018 को पूर्ण कर लिया है और अंकेक्षकों और निदेशकों की रिपोर्ट, सदस्यों की, जिनके नाम 24 अगस्त 2018 के अनुसार फिजिकल मोड में उनको होल्डिंग हेतु सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में दर्ज हो चुके हैं, या तो ई-मेल द्वारा कम्पनी / रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट्स (आरटीए/डिपॉजिटरीज पार्टिसिपेंट्स) के पास पंजीकृत हैं, ई-मेल आईडी पर जैसा भी मामला हो अथवा कम्पनी / आरटीए के पास पंजीकृत पते पर डाक द्वारा प्रेषित कर दिये गये हैं। इलैक्ट्रोनिकली भेजी गयी वार्षिक रिपोर्ट और अन्य कम्युनिकेशन कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.advikgroup.com/ail पर प्रदर्शित कर दिये गये हैं और सदस्यों द्वारा निरीक्षण हेतु कम्मनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में शनिवार, रविवार और सावृंबनिक अवकाशों को छोड़कर सभी कार्यदिवसीं को पूर्वा. 11.00 बने और अप. 1.00 बने के बीच एजीएम की तिथि तक उपलब्ध होंगे। सदस्यों को यह भी सृचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी की सहायकों के अंकेश्वित वित्तीय विवरण कम्पनी की वेबसाइट पर भी उपलब्ध हैं।

(बी) बुक वलोजर :-

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑबलिगेशन एंड डिस्कलोजर अपेक्षाएं) नियमन 2015 के नियमन 42 और कम्पनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियमों, 2014 के नियम 10 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 91 के तहत सुचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी के सदस्यों का रजिस्टर और शेयर ट्रांसफर बुक्स बृहरमतिबार, 20 सितम्बर 2018 से बुधवार 26 सितम्बर 2018 तक (दोनों दिन मिलाकर) बंद रहेंगे।

(सी) ई-वोटिंग :

सेवी (लिस्टिंग ऑबलिगेशन एंड डिस्कलीजर अपेक्षाएं) नियमन 2015 के नियमन 44 और कस्पनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियमों, 2014 संशोधित अनुसार के नियम 20 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 108 और सामान्य बैठकों पर संचिवालीय मानवंड 2 के प्रावधानों को अनुपालना में, कम्पनी सूचना में दिये गये सभी प्रस्तावों हेतु एजीएम के स्थल के अतिरिक्त किसी अन्य स्थान से इलैक्ट्रोनिकली अपना मत देने के लिये इसके शेयरधारकों हेतु दूरस्थ ई-वोटिंग सुविधा प्रदान कर रही है, जिसके लिये कम्पनी ने इं-बोटिंग एजेंसी के रूप में सीडीएसएल की सेवाएं ली हैं।

सभी सदस्यों को सुचित किया जाता है कि:-

- इलैक्ट्रोनिक साधनों द्वारा मतदान के लिये पात्रता सुनिश्चित करने हेतु कट ऑफ तिथि 19 सितम्बर 2018 \$1
- एजीएम को सूचना का प्रेषण पूर्ण करने की तिथि : 01 सितम्बर 2018
- कोई व्यक्ति जो एजीएम की सूचना के प्रेषण के पश्चात् कम्पनी के शेयर अर्जित करता है और सदस्य बनता है और कट ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् 19 सितम्बर 2018 के अनुसार शेयर धारण करता है, अपना फोलियो नं. / डीपी आईडी और क्लाइंट आईडी नं. वर्णित करते हुए cs@advikgroup.com, advikgroup@yahoo.com और helpdesk.eveting@cdslindia.com को ई-मेल

tiz

haribboomi com

का ताला तोड़कर 20 हजार और करन बावजा का बुकान सं भंदरूनी 10 हजार रुपए चुरा लिये है। पुलिस ने शिकायत मिलते ही दुकान के आसपास लगे सीसीटीवी फुटेज खंगालनी शुरू कर दी। फुटेज में पुलिस को दिखाई दियाँ कि दो आरोपी बाइक पर सवार होकर आए और वोरी कर फरार हो गए। पुलिस वे उनमें से एक की पहचान मोहम्मद समीर मिर्जा उफें मुन्ना के रूप में की। पुलिस समीर से पूछताछ कर उसके दूसरे सधी श कर रही है।

मोक पर एक युवक गमीर हालत् म मिला। पुलस न उस दुरु _{comes}

अस्पताल में भर्ती कराया, जहां उसे उपचार दिया जा रहा है। M and पुलिस अधिकारी का कहना है कि पुलिस को मौके से कोई गोली का खोल नहीं मिला, न ही कोई गोली चलाने की पुष्टी uest at कर रहा है। पुलिस अधिकारी का कहना है कि आरोपियों की for पहचान कर ली गई है। जल्द ही उन्हें पकड़ लिया जाएगा। basting

अधिकारी के मुताबिक, तीन दिन ने से हुई पहले पादरी ने अपने घर के बाहर बर्थ-डे पार्टी पर घर के बाहर पंडाल दीबा ने

दोनों युवकों ने पुलिस को बताया कि खाना खाने से मना करने पर उन्होंने शरारत में पत्थर फेंके थे।

एडविक कैपिटल लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में एडबिक इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के रूप में जानी जाती) CIN: L65100DL1986PLC022505

Tel No. 011-25950555. Website: www.advi इ-वाटिंग एजसी के रूप में सीडीएसएल को सेवाएँ ली हैं।

सभी सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है कि :-इलैक्ट्रोनिक साधनों द्वारा मतदान के लिये पात्रता सुनिश्चित करने हेतु कट ऑफ तिथि 19 सितम्बर 2018 1

एजीएम की सूचना का प्रेषण पूर्व करने की तिथि । 01 सितम्बर 2018

कोई व्यक्ति जो एजीएम की सूचना के प्रेषण के परचात् कम्पनी के शेयर अजिंत करता है और सदस्य बनता है और कट ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् 19 सितम्बर 2018 के अनुसार शेयर धारण करता है, अपना फोलियों नं. / डीपी आईडी और क्लाइंट आईडी नं. वर्णित करते हुए cs@advikgroup.com, advikgroup@yahoo.com और helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com को ई-मेल भेजकर लॉगइन आईडी और पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर सकते हैं। यद्यपि, यदि ऐसे शेयरधारक दूरस्थ ई-बोटिंग हेतु सीएसडोएल के पास पहले से ही पंजीकृत हैं तो अपना मत देने के लिये मीजूदा यूजर आईडी और पासवर्ड का उपयोग किया जा सकता है।

दूरस्थ ई-वोटिंग के प्रारम्भ होने	रविवार 23 सितम्बर 2018, पूर्वा. 9:00 बजे
की तिथि व समय	(आईएसटी)
दूरस्थ ई-बोटिंग के समाप्त	मंगलवार, 25 सितम्बर 2018, अप. 5,00 बजे
होने की तिथि व समय	(आईएसटी)

इलेक्ट्रोनिक साधनों के माध्यम से दूरस्थ ई-बोर्टिंग की अनुमति सीमवार 25 सितम्बर 2018 की अप. 5.00 बजे (आईएसटी) के पश्चात नहीं दी जाएंगी।

वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक को सुचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात www.advikgroup.com/ail पर और सीडीएसएल की येक्साइट अथार <u>www.evotingindia.com</u> पर उपलब्ध है। सदस्य, जो या तो दुरस्य ई-जीटिंग के मध्यम से अथवा मत प्रपन्न के मोध्यम से अपना मत नहीं दे

चुके हैं, एजीएम में अपने मताधिकारों का प्रयोग कर सकते हैं। कंपनी एजीएम स्थल पर इस संबंध में आवश्यक प्रबंध करेगी। इलेक्ट्रोनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम ('इंस्टा पोल') के माध्यम से मतदान हेतु सुविधा एजीएम में उपलब्ध करवाई जाएगी और एजीएम में उपस्थित होने वाले संदरय, जो मत प्रपन्न के माध्यम से अथवा दूरस्थ ई-बोटिंग द्वारा अपना मत नहीं दे चुके हैं, ('इंस्टा पोल') के माध्यम से एजीएम में मतदान के लिए बोग्य होंगे।

जो सदस्य एजीएम से पूर्व दूरस्य ई-बोटिंग हारा अपना मत दे खुके हैं, एजीएम में भी डमस्थित रह सकते हैं ; यद्यपि वे सदस्य एजीएम में दोबारा अपना मत देने के लिये हकदार नहीं होंगे।

ई-बोर्टिंग के संबंध में किसी शिकायत के मामले में सदस्य हैल्प और बारम्बार पूछे जाने वाले प्रस्त (एफप्रक्यू_{का}) और हैल्प सैक्शन के तहत ई-बोरिंग यूजर मैन्यूल www.evotingindia.com देखें अथवा helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com को ई-मेल लिखे अथवा हैल्पडैस्कः 18002005533 पर कॉल करें अथवा cs@advikgroup.com, info@advikgroup.com, पर ई-मेल करें अथवा कॉल करें : 011-25952595.

इं-बोर्टिंग का परिणाम कंपनी की एजीएम की तिथि की क्षथवा इसके पश्चात घोषित किया जायेगा। संबोधाकर्ता की रिपोर्ट सहित घोषित परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाईट www.advikgroup.com/ail पर और सदस्यों को जानकारी हेतु सीडीएसएल की वेबसाईट पर डाला जायेगा, इसके <mark>अतिरिक्त स्टॉक</mark> एक्सबेंजेज के पास पेजा जा रहा है। कोई भी सदस्य जो एजीएम में डपस्थित रहने और मत देने का हकदार है, रखयं के स्थान पर मनदान करने और उपस्थित रहने के लिए एक प्रतिनिधि की नियुक्ति का हकदार है और प्रतिनिधि को कंपनी का सदस्य होना आवश्यक नहीं है। प्रतिनिधि की नियुक्ति करने वाला उपकरण, वैध और प्रभावी होने के लिए, एजीएम के प्रारंभ होने से कम से कम 48 घंटे पूर्व कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में जमा करवाया जाना चाहिए।

कृते व बोर्ड की ओर से एडबिक कैपिटल लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में एडविक इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के नाम से जानी जाती) हस्ता/- विरेन्द्र कुमार अग्रवाल

प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन : 00531255

01 सितम्बर 2018

18 and DISO G hail not hrough rs who

TED

ember.

r Call

nall be

refer to

ual for all to

arding

attend करोडों की विदेश ster of ster o

हरिभूमि न्यून 🕪 नई दिल्ली

पश्चिम विहार इलाके से भारी मात्रा में विदेशी शराब जब्त की गई है। इस सिलसिले में तीन लोग गिरफ्तार हुये हैं। एक्साइज डिपोर्टमेंट और क्राइम ब्रांच की टीम ने संयुक्त रुप से यह कार्रवाई की है। 3400 से ज्यादा पेटियों में भरी 25 हजार लीटर से अधिक शराब जब्त की गई है। बरामद शराब आस्ट्रेलिया, फ्रांस व इटली निर्मित बताई गई है। जांच में पता चला कि शराब का लाइसेंस खत्म हो चुका था। इसलिये चोरी छिपे होटल, रेखां व पबों में आधे दामों पर बेचा जा रहा था। गिरफ्तार लोगों के नाम सैम्युअल कुट्टी, आदित्य गुप्ता व वीरेन्द्र राणा बताये गये हैं। इस कंपनी एमएस पीजीएफ लिमेटिड (पर्ल ग्रुप) का मालिक व डायरेक्टर निर्मल सिंह भंगू सीबीआई द्वारा पोंजी स्कैम में पहले ही गिरफ्तार हो चुका है।

अतिरिक्त पुलिस आयुक्त राजीव रंजन के अनुसार सूचना मिली थी कि कुछ लोग विदेशी ब्रांड की शराब को अवैध तरीके से बेचने का धंधा कर रहे हैं। उनके पास कोई वैलिड लाइसेंस

r Dada all.com 2013 = Listing 5, the

npany 5 durday, - 95 29th mited

नई दिल्ली

यूएस र में प्र বৰ্জ गपसी च खेला ानी बेटी सेरेना ने ासी की वाद आ किया।

नाफ अह

खेला।'

O

जी

यहां

ाफ ३०

0

7

R

ìt.

11

36

57

1-